

State Vs. Manoj Kumar
FIR No. 228/16
P.S.Khajuri Khas

01.09.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All accused produced from J.C.
Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.
Sh. Parmod and Sh. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsels for
accused Satpal Tyagi.
Sh. Abdul Sattar, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Mehak Singh.

PW1 HC Sukhbir is present, examined and
discharged.

PW Mohd. Mustakeen is present but he is
discharged unexamined as case property is lying with FSL and
without case property, examination of this witness is not
possible.

SI Gabruddin has sent a request that he is busy in
law and order and exempted for today.

Ct. Sudhir, photographer is absent despite service.
Issue B/W's in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him.

PW Mohsin Ahmad is unserved and PW Mustakeen
has submitted that he is out of station. Let the PW Mohsin
Ahmad be served again.

Put up on date already fixed.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/01.09.2016