

State Vs. Manoj Kumar
FIR No. 228/16
P.S. Khajuri Khas

02.11.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All the four accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Abdul Sattar, Id. Amicu Curiae for accused
Mehak Singh.
Sh. D. K. Tyagi, Id. Counsel for accused Satpal
Singh.
Sh. S. K. Ahluwalia, Id. Counsel for accused Manoj.

PW5 Ct. Sudhir Kumar and PW6 ASI Umesh Singh
are present, examined and discharged.

SI Arjun and IO are present but case property is
lying with FSL and report is likely to be prepared by 30.12.2016.

SI Arjun and IO are discharged unexamined for
want of case property.

Put up on date fixed i.e 03.11.2016.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/02.11.2016