

State Vs. Manoj Kumar etc.

FIR No. 228/16

P.S. Kh. Khas

18.01.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsels for the accused.

PW12 Sh. Sarvesh Kumar and PW13 Sh. Israr Babu are present, examined and discharged.

PWs Naseem Akhtar and Sajid are absent despite service, but one counsel has appeared and has sought exemption on their behalf on the ground that today there is one marriage in their family due to they are not available. On request, both the witnesses are exempted for today and bound down for the next date of hearing through counsel.

Put up on date already fixed.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03 (NE) : KKD : DELHI
18.01.2017