

State Vs. Manoj Kumar
FIR No.228/16
P.S : Kh. Khas

29.03.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Manoj Kumar is absent.
Other accused on bail.
Sh. Satish Verma, proxy counsel for accused Manoj.
Sh. Abdul Sattar, Amicus curiae for accused Mehak.
Sh. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Satpal.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused on the ground that accused Manoj is hospitalized. Exemption allowed for today, subject to the condition that Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Verma shall not dispute the identity of accused.

PW8 Sajid is present, examined and discharged. Nil opportunity granted for cross-examination on behalf of accused Manoj as main counsel has not appeared.

PW17 Md. Yunus is present, examined and discharged. Nil opportunity granted for cross-examination on behalf of accused Manoj on similar ground.

PW Dr. Priyal Jain is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against him.

PW ASI Yogesh, Record Keeper is present, but he has not brought the correct record. He is discharged unexamined.

PW Dr. Navraj is absent but a request has been received on his behalf. He be served again.

-2-

PW Abid is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against him.

Put up for PE on 29.5.2017, 30.5.2017 and 31.5.2017.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
29.03.2017