

State Vs. Manoj Kumar etc.
FIR No. 228/16
P.S. Khajuri Khas

31.05.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

PW21 Nitin Kumar and PW22 Dr. Neha are present,
examined and discharged.

PW Sanni Singh is unserved through IO. He be served
again through the DCP concerned.

Exemption sought on behalf of PW Mustakeen on the
ground that he is not well. Granted for today. He be summoned again.

Put up for PE on 29.08.2017, 30.08.2017 and
31.08.2017.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03 (NE) : KKD : DELHI
31.05.2017