

State Vs Manoj Kumar etc.
FIR no. 228/16
P.S .Khajuri Khas

07.11.2017

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
All accused produced from J/C with Ld.Counsel.

PW Noor Jahan is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in sum of Rs.5000/- against her for the next date of hearing.

PWs Abid and HC Sunil are present, but discharged unexamined due to paucity of time as evidence of material public witnesses is going on in other case bearing FIR no.228/17 titled as State Vs Rizwan.

Put up for PE on 08.11.2017, the date already fixed.

(LALIT KUMAR)

ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/07.11.2017